D. DEG 4505 (D 00/04)	AND COMMERCE
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) O1 - 14 - 2	2009 United States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent 103543	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mark Hayes, Kenneth Charles Phelps, Donnie Wayne Alexander, John Baxter Horton Jr, Jeremy Scott Smith and Michael Larry Culbreath	Name: Incon-trol Corp.  Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) December 12, 2008  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 410 Interchange
S. Nature of conveyance:	City: McKinney
Security Agreement Change of Name  Government Interest Assignment	State: Texas
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 75071
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Application No. 12/317,001  Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael Cameron, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2025 Savannah Drive	✓ Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: McKinney	8. Payment Information
State: Texas Zip: 75070	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 214-532-9857	b. Deposit Accesus Number — 88888857 12317881
Fax Number:	Authorizād R <b>Usas</b> Name 48.88 0
Email Address: mcameron@sbcglobal.net	10000
9. Signature:	January 8, 2009
Michael G. Cameron	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 022105 FRAME: 0779

### **Assignment Letter**

In consideration of One Dollar Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

- 1) Mark Hayes Bolan, a citizen of US, residing at 208 Island Way Princeton, Texas, 75407,
- Kenneth Charles Phelps, a citizen of US, residing at 2709 Northview McKinney, Texas, 75070,
- 3) Donnie Wayne Alexander, a citizen of US, residing at 2167 CR 893 Princeton, Texas, 75407,
- 4) John Baxter Horton Jr, a citizen of US, residing at 6314 Hillview Ln Sachse, Texas, 75048,
- 5) Jeremy Scott Smith, a citizen of US, residing at 14213 Carla Dr Balch Springs, Texas, 75180, and
- 6) Michael Larry Culbreath, a citizen of US, residing at 4449 CR 1006 McKinney, Texas, 75071,

hereby sell and assign to Incon-trol Corp., a Texas corporation, having registered offices at 410 Interchange, McKinney, Texas, its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements invented by us, as described in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/192,310, entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS OF SUBMERSIBLE INTAKE EQUIPMENT, filed September 17, 2008 and in the related non-provisional U.S. Patent Application, Attorney Docket No. INCO.0002 entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS OF SUBMERSIBLE INTAKE EQUIPMENT, filed as indicated below. We also hereby sell and assign to the Company the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues. continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Provisional Application. We hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on the improvements, or resulting therefrom, to the Company, or its successors or assigns. We hereby further agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Company, we will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting the improvements, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do

> PATENT REEL: 022105 FRAME: 0780

## **Assignment Letter**

everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

We further authorize and direct our attorneys to insert below, the application number and filing date of the non-provisional application now identified as Attorney Docket No. <u>KPHE.0001</u> as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Serial Number: <u>12/317,001</u>

Filing Date: December 19, 2008

PATENT

Assignment Letter

Assignment Letter

Assignment Letter

Mark Hayes Boran
First Inventor

On the 12 day of FERBER, 2008, before us personally appeared Mark Hayes Bolan, to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

Kemath c Pholps Kenneth c Pholps 2109 dorthued, 11° Kinney Tx 75070
Witness 1 Signature Print Name Address

Witness 2 Signature Print Name Address Tx 75907

PATENT

**PATENT** 

Attorney Docket Number INCO.0002 Page 5 of 8

## **Assignment Letter**

Donnie Wayne Alexander

Third Inventor

On the 12th day of December, 2008, before us personally appeared Donnie Wayne Alexander, to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

Kemeth C Phelp enneth c Phelos

Kenneth Cheps

Zlofickathulens, 11ckinney TX 75070 Address

Witness 2 Signature

Le Herton, dr. 6314 Hilliam Lane Sachse TX
ne Address 75048

**PATENT** 

Attorney Docket Number INCO.0002 Page 6 of 8

## **Assignment Letter**

John Baxter Horton Jr

Fourth Inventor

On the  $\frac{1}{2}$  day of December, 2008, before us personally appeared John Baxter Horton Jr, to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

Witness 1 Signature Print Name Address

m Donnie Alexander 4224 Cold 893 Princeton
ire Print Name Address Tx 75401

Attorney Docket Number INCO.0002 Page 7 of 8

# **Assignment Letter**

12-12-08 Date

Jeremy Scott Smith Fifth Inventor

On the day of December, 2008, before us personally appeared Jeremy Scott Smith, to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

Witness 2 Signature Print Name Address

Witness 2 Signature Print Name Address

Print Name Address

Address

75048

PATENT

Attorney Docket Number INCO.0002 Page 8 of 8

## **Assignment Letter**

Michael Larry Culbreath

Sixth Inventor

On the 12 day of December, 2008, before us personally appeared Michael Larry Culbreath, to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

ness 1

Print Name Address Address TX. 75120

Print Name Address Address TX. 75120

Print Name Address

**PATENT**